10.00/- each), for cash consideration to the person(s)/entity(ies) belonging to the “Promoter and Promoter 
Group Category” on a preferential basis, in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) 
Regulations, 2018. 

The Company had received consideration for the 2nd Tranche of convertible warrants amounting to Rs. 
6,98,32,000/- (Rupees Six Crores Ninety-Eight Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand Only) from M/s. Bizotic Industries 
Private Limited. 

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us. 

Thanking You. 

For, Bizotic Commercial Limited 

Sanjaykumar Mahavirprasad Gupta  
Managing Director 
DIN: 07610448